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No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl. DOB Hometown High School HS Coach

1 ** Clark, Jared TE 6-4 250 Sr. 10-31-81 Sarasota, Fla. Cardinal Mooney Mike Dowling
2 * Parish IV, Freddie DB 6-0 202 So. 5-29-84 Redondo Beach, Calif. Long Beach Poly Raul Lapa
3 Walker, Darius RB 5-11 200 Fr. 10-21-85 Lawrenceville, Ga. Buford Dexter Wood
4 *** Grant, Ryan RB 6-1 218 Sr. 12-9-82 Nyack, N.Y. Don Bosco Prep Grege Tool
5 ** McKnight, Rhema WR 6-1 215 Jr. 3-6-84 La Palma, Calif. Kennedy Mitch Olson
6 ** Campbell, Carlos CB 5-11 195 Sr. 11-18-82 Hampton, Va. Hampton Mike Smith
7 *** Holiday, Carlyle WR/QB 6-3 215 Sr. 10-4-81 San Antonio, Texas Roosevelt Glenn Hill
8 ** Burrell, Quentin FS 6-0 195 Sr. 11-26-82 Decatur, Ga. Southwest Dekalb Bob Smith
8 + Mooney, Marty QB 6-2 210 Jr. 10-8-83 Cincinnati, Ohio St. Xavier Steve Rasso
9 * Dillingham, Pat QB 6-2 205 Sr. 8-16-83 Portola Valley, Calif. St. Francis Mike Mitchell
9 Zbikowski, Tom DB 5-11 203 So. 5-22-85 Arlington Heights, Ill. Buffalo Grove Rich Roberts
10 * Quinn, Brady QB 6-4 224 So. 10-27-84 Dublin, Ohio Coffman Mark Crabtree
11 ** Wilson, Marcus RB 5-11 202 Sr. 9-25-83 Staten Island, N.Y. Poly Prep Deno Mangiero
12 * Schmidt, Josh FB 6-1 232 Sr. 11-30-82 Germantown, Tenn. Briar Crest Christian Hugh Freeze
13 Wolke, David QB 6-4 205 Fr. 4-16-85 Mount Juliet, Tenn. Smyrna Philip Shadowens
15 *** Jackson, Preston CB 5-9 180 Sr. 9-7-81 Tampa, Fla. Hillsborough Earl Garcia
16 ** Powers-Neal, Rashon FB 6-2 243 Sr. 4-3-83 St. Paul, Minn. Cretin-Derham Hall Rich Kallok
16 + Revelle, Stan QB 5-11 195 Sr. 9-9-82 Poplar Bluff, Mo. Poplar Bluff Mark Barrouse
17 Price, Geoff P 6-3 190 So. 8-29-84 Hurst, Texas Colleyville Heritage Chris Cunningham
17 + Warren, J.J. QB 6-1 184 So. 2-12-85 St. Helena, Calif. St. Helena Bryan Powell
18 * Ndukwe, Chinedum DB 6-2 223 So. 3-4-85 Powell, Ohio Coffman Mark Crabtree
18 Bragg, Darrin QB 6-2 185 Fr. 11-14-86 San Jose, Calif. Bellarmine Prep Mike Janda
19 +* Fitzpatrick, D.J. K/P 6-1 200 Sr. 11-15-82 Granger, Ind. Marian Reggie Glon
20 Gardner, Isaiah DB 5-11 195 So. 1-16-85 Virginia Beach, Va. Salem Chris Batty
21 ** Stovall, Maurice WR 6-5 227 Jr. 2-21-85 Philadelphia, Pa. Archbishop Carroll Dan Bielli
22 Wooden, Ambrose CB 5-11 186 So. 2-22-84 Baltimore, Md. Gilman Biff Possi
23 Anastasio, Chase WR 6-1 202 So. 12-11-84 Burke, Va. Robinson Mark Bendorf
24 *** Ellick, Dwight CB 5-10 185 Sr. 9-30-82 Tampa, Fla. Wharton Richard Wood
25 Schiccatano, Nate FB 6-2 242 Jr. 9-3-82 Coal Township, Pa. Southern Columbia Jim Roth
26 Thomas, Travis RB 6-0 212 So. 12-3-84 Washington, Pa. Washington Guy Montecalvo
26 + Iams, Wade DB 5-8 170 Fr. 11-8-85 Mishawaka, Ind. Penn Cory Yeoman
27 ** Bolen, Lionel DB 6-0 210 Sr. 7-18-83 Westhampton, N.J. Rancocas Valley Jim DiCicco
27 + Lyons, John RB 6-1 192 So. 8-3-84 Sioux Falls, S.D. O’Gorman Steve Kueter
28 Duerson, Tregg DB 5-10 170 Fr. 9-30-85 Highland Park, Ill. Loyola Carl Favaro
28 +* Laux, Cole FB 5-10 240 Sr. 4-11-82 Mishawaka, Ind. Marian Reggie Glon
29 Hedgemon II, LaBrose DB 5-9 190 So. 1-8-85 Hoover, Ala. Hoover Rush Propst
30 * Richardson, Mike CB 5-11 190 Jr. 2-18-84 Warner Robins, Ga. Warner Robins Richard Fendley
31 Carney, Jake FS 6-0 192 Jr. 4-28-83 Lexington, Ky. Catholic Bob Sphire
31 + Cedeno, A.J. DB 6-0 191 So. 11-20-84 Pittsburg, Kan. St. Mary’s-Colgan Chuck Smith
32 Jenkins, Jeff RB 6-0 216 Jr. 2-22-84 Ann Arbor, Mich. Huron Paul Verska
33 Hoskins, Justin RB 6-0 195 Fr. 2-27-85 Grand Rapids, Mich. Creston Sparky McEwen
34 Lambert, Terrail DB 5-10 190 Fr. 12-1-85 Oxnard, Calif. St. Bonaventure Jon Mack
35 McConnell, Ashley FB 5-11 243 So. 10-20-84 Adairsville, Ga. Adairsville Johnny Gulledge
37 Jabbie, Junior DB 5-11 190 Fr. 12-25-84 Parlin, N.J. The Hun School Dave Dudeck
37 + Mitchell, Matt CB 5-9 190 Jr. 4-23-84 Memphis, Tenn. Christian Brothers Pete Crodelli
38 Ferrine, Leo DB 6-0 180 Fr. 9-22-86 Springfield, N.J. St. Peter’s Prep Rich Hansen
39 ** Hoyte, Brandon LB 5-11 231 Sr. 9-26-83 Parlin, N.J. Sayreville War Memorial George Najjar
40 Crum Jr., Maurice LB 6-1 215 Fr. 5-29-86 Riverview, Fla. Tampa Bay Tech John Colbert
41 *** Goolsby, Mike LB 6-4 242 Sr. 9-10-82 Joliet, Ill. Catholic Dan Sharp
42 Vernaglia, Anthony LB 6-4 220 Fr. 9-20-85 Anaheim Hills, Calif. Orange Lutheran Jim Kunau
43 * Salvador, Anthony LB 6-2 232 Jr. 5-4-84 Concord, Calif. De La Salle Bob Ladoucer
44 ** Tuck, Justin DE 6-5 261 Sr. 3-29-83 Kellyton, Ala. Cen. Coosa County Keith Bullard
45 + Gioia, Carl K/P 5-10 185 So. 1-24-85 Valparaiso, Ind. Valparaiso Mark Hoffman
45 + Whitney III, Rich DB 6-3 205 Jr. 6-22-84 Warminster, Pa. Kansas City Rockhurst Tony Severino
46** Mays, Corey LB 6-1 243 Sr. 11-27-83 Chicago, Ill. Morgan Park Lexie Spurlock
47 Thomas, Mitchell LB 6-3 230 So. 12-14-84 Opelika, Ala. Smiths Station Trey Holladay
48 ** Collins, Jerome TE 6-4 258 Sr. 8-18-82 Warrenville, Ill. Wheaton-Warrenville South John Thorne
49 *** Curry, Derek LB 6-3 235 Sr. 9-5-81 Sealy, Texas Sealy T.J. Mills
50 * Santucci, Dan OL 6-4 292 Jr. 6-9-85 Chicago, Ill. St. Patrick’s Dan Galante
51 * Ryan, Jamie OL 6-5 310 Jr. 6-19-84 Tamaqua, Pa. Marian Catholic Stan Dakosty
52 Brockington, Joe LB 6-1 225 So. 6-16-84 Palmyra, Pa. Palmyra Don Fureman, Jr.
53 + Hickey, Dan SNP 6-3 224 Jr. 8-23-84 Garden City, N.Y. Chaminade Bill Basel
53 + Boland, Joe LB 6-3 224 Jr. 10-21-83 Drexel Hill, Pa. Monsignor Bonner Mike Coyne
54 + Fitzgerald, David OL 6-4 285 Jr. 1-27-84 Godfrey, Ill. Marquette Catholic Maki Slaughter
55 * Giles, Zach C 6-3 285 Sr. 8-27-82 Marshfield, Mass. Marshfield Lou Silva
56 Borseti, Nick LB 6-4 238 So. 4-5-85 Saugus, Mass. St.  John’s Prep Jim O’Leary
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57 Stephenson Jr., Dwight LB 6-2 245 So. 9-11-84 Delray Beach, Fla. Pope John Paul II Dave Dunn
58 Banda, Abdel LB 6-2 215 Fr. 11-14-86 Orange, N.J. Delbarton Brian Bowers
59 + Bent, James OL 6-1 271 Jr. 9-6-83 Mishawaka, Ind. Mishawaka Jim Aldrich
59 + Chervanick, Dan DL 6-1 265 Jr. 7-5-83 Leesport, Pa. Holy Name Rick Keeley
60 + Cullen, Casey LB 6-2 212 So. 10-15-84 Victoria, Texas St. Joseph John Mares
61 + Jansen, J.J. SNP 6-3 215 Fr. 1-20-86 Phoenix, Ariz. Brophy Prep Jeff Kearin
62 * Raridon, Scott OL 6-6 310 Jr. 6-2-84 Mason City, Iowa Mason City John Lee
64 +* Dunn, Casey OL 6-4 256 Sr. 7-10-83 Miami, Fla. Gulliver Prep Steve Howey
65 + Gritzman, Tim DE 6-3 210 Fr. 2-3-86 Lockport, Ill. Lockport Bret Kooi
66 * Landri, Derek NG 6-2 278 Jr. 9-21-83 Concord, Calif. De La Salle Bob Ladoucer
67 Kadous, John OL 6-7 310 Fr. 11-16-85 Tucson, Ariz. Salpointe Catholic Dennis Bene
68 * Harris, Ryan OL 6-5 289 So. 3-11-85 St. Paul, Minn. Cretin-Derham Hall Rich Kallok
69 * Mitchell, Darin OG 6-3 290 Sr. 1-20-83 Jonesboro, Ga. Lovejoy C.W. Campbell
70 Incarnato, Chauncey OL 6-6 280 Fr. 12-26-85 Dover, Ohio Dover Dan Ifft
71 Bonelli, James OL 6-4 290 Jr. 5-6-84 Camarillo, Calif. St. Bonaventure Jon Mack
72 Thompson, Jeff OL 6-4 285 Sr. 9-18-82 Granger, Ind. Penn Chris Geesman
73 * LeVoir, Mark OT 6-7 310 Sr. 7-29-82 Eden Prairie, Minn. Eden Prairie Mike Grant
74 ** Stevenson, Dan OG 6-5 293 Sr. 10-4-82 Barrington, Ill. Barrington Al Kumrodt
75 Frome, Chris DE 6-5 271 Jr. 1-2-84 Saugus, Calif. Newhall Hart Mike Herrington
76 * Morton, Bob C 6-4 300 Jr. 9-19-84 McKinney, Texas McKinney Ron Poe
77 ** Pauly, Greg DT 6-6 295 Sr. 3-23-82 Waukesha, Wis. South Dave Rusch
78 Sullivan, John C 6-3 295 So. 8-8-85 Old Greenwich, Conn. Greenwich Rich Albonizio
79 Mattes, Brian OL 6-5 292 Jr. 12-28-83 Larksville, Pa. Wyoming Valley West Ed Michaels
80 Vaughn, Chris WR 6-4 205 Fr. 7-5-84 New Haven, Conn. St. Thomas More Timothy Riordan
81 + Harris, Brandon WR 6-1 190 Jr. 4-5-84 New Orleans, La. Benjamin Franklin Chris Fernino
82 ** Shelton, Matt WR 6-0 175 Sr. 4-1-82 Collierville, Tenn. Collierville Paul Cox
83 * Samardzija, Jeff WR 6-5 215 So. 1-23-85 Valparaiso, Ind. Valparaiso Mark Hoffman
84 + O’Hara, Michael WR 5-9 175 Jr. 3-17-83 Bellevue, Wash. Newport Gary Taller
84 + Woods, Rob WR 6-2 205 Jr. 12-15-83 Atlantic, Iowa Atlantic Gaylord Schelling
85  ** Palmer, Billy TE 6-3 256 Sr. 1-27-81 Wyntree Heathrow, Fla. Lake Highland Prep Tim Borcky
87 * Freeman, Marcus TE 6-2 248 Jr. 10-24-83 St. Paul, Minn. Cretin-Derham Hall Rick Kallok
88 * Fasano, Anthony TE 6-4 256 Jr. 4-20-84 Verona, N.J. Verona Lou Racioppe
89 Carlson, John TE 6-5 248 So. 5-12-84 Litchfield, Minn. Litchfield Jon Johnson
90 ** Beidatsch, Brian DL 6-2 295 Sr. 7-9-82 Milwaukee, Wisc. Marquette Dick Basham
91 + Cardillo, Craig K 6-0 169 Jr. 11-1-83 Hauppauge, N.Y. Happauge Steve Atkinson
92 *** Budinscak, Kyle DE 6-4 275 Sr. 8-20-82 Bridgewater, N.J. Raritan Kirk Hamrah
93 Nicolas, Brandon DL 6-5 275 Fr. 4-6-86 Santa Ana, Calif. Mater Dei Bruce Rollinson
94 Brown, Justin DE/LB 6-4 225 Fr. 3-27-86 Clinton, Md. Bishop McNamara Bernard Joseph
95 * Abiamiri, Victor DE 6-4 269 So. 1-14-86 Randallstown, Md. Gilman School Biff Poggi
96 + Hasbrook, Matt DL 6-2 275 Sr. 7-16-82 Indianapolis, Ind. Cathedral Rick Streiff
96 + Renkes, Bobby K/P 6-0 190 So. 8-12-84 Dallas, Texas Lake Highlands  Gary Gayden
97 * Leitko, Travis DE 6-6 275 Jr. 8-9-83 The Woodlands, Texas The Woodlands Weldon Willig
98 Laws, Trevor DL 6-0 285 So. 6-14-85 Burnsville, Minn. Apple Valley Mike Fritze
99 Talley, Ronald DL 6-4 245 Fr. 2-21-86 Oak Park, Mich. Renaissance William Hill

* indicates number of monograms won
+ indicates non-scholarship (walk-on) player

Irish By State And Country
Alabama (3): Hedgemon II, M. Thomas, Tuck
Arizona (1): Kadous
California (9): Bragg, Dillingham, Frome, Lambert, Landri, McKnight, Nicolas,

Parrish, Vernaglia
Connecticut (2): Sullivan, Vaughn
Florida (7): Clark, Crum, Dunn, Ellick, Jackson, Palmer, Stephenson
Georgia (5):  Burrell, McConnell, D. Mitchell, Richardson, Walker
Illinois (7): Collins, Duerson, Goolsby, Mays, Santucci, Stevenson, Zbikowski
Indiana (7): Bent, Fitzpatrick, Gioia, Hasbrook, Laux, Samardzija, Thompson
Iowa (2): Raridon, Woods
Kentucky (1): Carney
Maryland (3): Abiamiri, Brown, Wooden
Massachusetts (2): Borseti, Giles

Michigan (3): Hoskins, J. Jenkins, Talley
Minnesota (6): Carlson, Harris, Freeman, Laws, LeVoir, Powers-Neal
Missouri (1): Revelle
New Jersey (7): Banda, Bolen, Budinscak, Fasano, Ferrine, Hoyte, Jabbie
New York (3): Cardillo, Grant, Wilson
Ohio (3): Incarnato, Ndukwe, Quinn
Pennsylvania (6): Brockington, Mattes, J. Ryan, Schiccatano, Stovall, T. Thomas
Tennessee (4): M. Mitchell, Schmidt, Shelton, Wolke
Texas (6): Curry, Holiday, Leitko, Morton, Price, Renkes
Virginia (3): Anastasio, C. Campbell, Gardner
Washington (1): O’Hara
Wisconsin (2): Beidatsch, Pauly
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95 * Abiamiri, Victor DE 6-4 269 So. 1-14-86 Randallstown, Md. Gilman School Biff Poggi
23 Anastasio, Chase WR 6-1 202 So. 12-11-84 Burke, Va. Robinson Mark Bendorf
58 Banda, Abdel LB 6-2 215 Fr. 11-14-86 Orange, N.J. Delbarton Brian Bowers
90 ** Beidatsch, Brian DL 6-2 295 Sr. 7-9-82 Milwaukee, Wis. Marquette Dick Basham
59 + Bent, James OL 6-1 271 Jr. 9-6-83 Mishawaka, Ind. Mishawaka Jim Aldrich
53 + Boland, Joe LB 6-3 206 Jr. 10-21-83 Drexel Hill, Pa. Monsignor Bonner Mike Coyne
27 ** Bolen, Lionel DB 6-0 210 Sr. 7-18-83 Westhampton, N.J. Rancocas Valley Jim DiCicco
71 Bonelli, James OL 6-4 290 Jr. 5-6-84 Camarillo, Calif. St. Bonaventure Jon Mack
56 Borseti, Nick LB 6-4 238 So. 4-5-85 Saugus, Mass. St.  John’s Prep Jim O’Leary
18 Bragg, Darrin QB 6-2 185 Fr. 3-16-86 San Jose, Calif. Bellarmine Prep Mike Janda
52 Brockington, Joe LB 6-1 225 So. 6-16-84 Palmyra, Pa. Palmyra Don Fureman, Jr.
94 Brown, Justin DE/LB 6-4 225 Fr. 3-27-86 Clinton, Md. Bishop McNamara Bernard Joseph
92 *** Budinscak, Kyle DE 6-4 275 Sr. 8-20-82 Bridgewater, N.J. Raritan Kirk Hamrah
8 ** Burrell, Quentin FS 6-0 195 Sr. 11-26-82 Decatur, Ga. Southwest Dekalb Bob Smith
6 ** Campbell, Carlos CB 5-11 195 Sr. 11-18-82 Hampton, Va. Hampton Mike Smith
91 + Cardillo, Craig K 6-0 169 Jr. 11-1-83 Hauppauge, N.Y. Happauge Steve Atkinson
89 Carlson, John TE 6-5 248 So. 5-12-84 Litchfield, Minn. Litchfield Jon Johnson
31 Carney, Jake FS 6-0 192 Jr. 4-28-83 Lexington, Ky. Catholic Bob Sphire
31 + Cedeno, A.J. DB 6-0 191 So. 11-20-84 Pittsburg, Kan. St. Mary’s-Colgan Chuck Smith
59 + Chervanick, Dan DL 6-1 265 Jr. 7-5-83 Leesport, Pa. Holy Name Rick Keeley
1 ** Clark, Jared TE 6-4 250 Sr. 10-31-81 Sarasota, Fla. Cardinal Mooney Mike Dowling
48 ** Collins, Jerome TE 6-4 258 Sr. 8-18-82 Warrenville, Ill. Wheaton-Warrenville South John Thorne
40 Crum Jr., Maurice LB 6-1 215 Fr. 5-29-86 Riverview, Fla. Tampa Bay Tech John Colbert
60 + Cullen, Casey LB 6-2 212 So. 10-15-84 Victoria, Texas St. Joseph John Mares
49 *** Curry, Derek LB 6-3 235 Sr. 9-5-81 Sealy, Texas Sealy T.J. Mills
9 * Dillingham, Pat QB 6-2 205 Sr. 8-16-83 Portola Valley, Calif. St. Francis Mike Mitchell
28 Duerson, Tregg DB 5-10 170 Fr. 9-30-85 Highland Park, Ill. Loyola Carl Favaro
64 +* Dunn, Casey OL 6-4 256 Sr. 7-10-83 Miami, Fla. Gulliver Prep Steve Howey
24 *** Ellick, Dwight CB 5-10 185 Sr. 9-30-82 Tampa, Fla. Wharton Richard Wood
88 * Fasano, Anthony TE 6-4 256 Jr. 4-20-84 Verona, N.J. Verona Lou Racioppe
38 Ferrine, Leo DB 6-0 180 Fr. 9-22-96 Springfield, N.J. St. Peter’s Prep Rich Hansen
54 + Fitzgerald, David OL 6-4 285 Jr. 1-27-84 Godfrey, Ill. Marquette Catholic Maki Slaughter
19 +* Fitzpatrick, D.J. K/P 6-1 200 Sr. 11-15-82 Granger, Ind. Marian Reggie Glon
87 * Freeman, Marcus TE 6-2 248 Jr. 10-24-83 St. Paul, Minn. Cretin-Derham Hall Rick Kallok
75 Frome, Chris DE 6-5 271 Jr. 1-2-84 Saugus, Calif. Newhall Hart Mike Herrington
20 Gardner, Isaiah DB 5-11 195 So. 1-16-85 Virginia Beach, Va. Salem Chris Batty
55 * Giles, Zach C 6-3 285 Sr. 8-27-82 Marshfield, Mass. Marshfield Lou Silva
45 + Gioia, Carl K/P 5-10 185 So. 1-24-85 Valparaiso, Ind. Valparaiso Mark Hoffman
41 *** Goolsby, Mike LB 6-4 242 Sr. 9-10-82 Joliet, Ill. Catholic Dan Sharp
4 *** Grant, Ryan RB 6-1 218 Sr. 12-9-82 Nyack, N.Y. Don Bosco Prep Grege Tool
65 + Gritzman, Tim DE 6-3 210 Fr. 2-3-86 Lockport, Ill. Lockport Bret Kooi
81 + Harris, Brandon WR 6-1 190 Jr. 4-5-84 New Orleans, La. Benjamin Franklin Chris Fernino
68 * Harris, Ryan OL 6-5 289 So. 3-11-85 St. Paul, Minn. Cretin-Derham Hall Rich Kallok
96 + Hasbrook, Matt DL 6-2 275 Sr. 7-16-82 Indianapolis, Ind. Cathedral Rick Streiff
29 Hedgemon II, LaBrose DB 5-9 190 So. 1-8-85 Hoover, Ala. Hoover Rush Propst
53 + Hickey, Dan SNP 6-3 224 Jr. 8-23-84 Garden City, N.Y. Chaminade Bill Basel
7 *** Holiday, Carlyle WR/QB 6-3 215 Sr. 10-4-81 San Antonio, Texas Roosevelt Glenn Hill
33 Hoskins, Justin RB 6-0 195 Fr. 2-27-85 Grand Rapids, Mich. Creston Sparky McEwen
39 ** Hoyte, Brandon LB 5-11 231 Sr. 9-26-83 Parlin, N.J. Sayreville War Memorial George Najjar
26 + Iams, Wade DB 5-8 170 Fr. 11-8-85 Mishawaka, Ind. Penn Cory Yeoman
70 Incarnato, Chauncey OL 6-6 280 Fr. 12-26-85 Dover, Ohio Dover Dan Ifft
37 Jabbie, Junior DB 5-11 190 Fr. 12-25-84 Parlin, N.J. The Hun School Dave Dudeck
15 *** Jackson, Preston CB 5-9 180 Sr. 9-7-81 Tampa, Fla. Hillsborough Earl Garcia
61 + Jansen, J.J. SNP 6-3 215 Fr. 1-20-86 Phoenix, Ariz. Brophy Prep Jeff Kearin
32 Jenkins, Jeff RB 6-0 216 Jr. 2-22-84 Ann Arbor, Mich. Huron Paul Verska
67 Kadous, John OL 6-7 310 Fr. 11-16-85 Tucson, Ariz. Salpointe Catholic Dennis Bene
34 Lambert, Terrail DB 5-10 190 Fr. 12-1-85 Oxnard, Calif. St. Bonaventure Jon Mack
66 * Landri, Derek NG 6-2 278 Jr. 9-21-83 Concord, Calif. De La Salle Bob Ladoucer
28 +* Laux, Cole FB 5-10 240 Sr. 4-11-82 Mishawaka, Ind. Marian Reggie Glon
98 Laws, Trevor DL 6-0 285 So. 6-14-85 Burnsville, Minn. Apple Valley Mike Fritze
97 * Leitko, Travis DE 6-6 275 Jr. 8-9-83 The Woodlands, Texas The Woodlands Weldon Willig
73 * LeVoir, Mark OT 6-7 310 Sr. 7-29-82 Eden Prairie, Minn. Eden Prairie Mike Grant
27 + Lyons, John RB 6-1 192 So. 8-3-84 Sioux Falls, S.D. O’Gorman Steve Kueter
79 Mattes, Brian OL 6-5 292 Jr. 12-28-83 Larksville, Pa. Wyoming Valley West Ed Michaels
46** Mays, Corey LB 6-1 243 Sr. 11-27-83 Chicago, Ill. Morgan Park Lexie Spurlock
35 McConnell, Ashley FB 5-11 243 So. 10-20-84 Adairsville, Ga. Adairsville Johnny Gulledge
5 ** McKnight, Rhema WR 6-1 215 Jr. 3-6-84 La Palma, Calif. Kennedy Mitch Olson
69 * Mitchell, Darin OG 6-3 290 Sr. 1-20-83 Jonesboro, Ga. Lovejoy C.W. Campbell
37 + Mitchell, Matt CB 5-9 190 Jr. 4-23-84 Memphis, Tenn. Christian Brothers Pete Crodelli
8 + Mooney, Marty QB 6-2 210 Jr. 10-8-83 Cincinnati, Ohio St. Xavier Steve Rasso
76 * Morton, Bob C 6-4 300 Jr. 9-19-84 McKinney, Texas McKinney Ron Poe
18 * Ndukwe, Chinedum DB 6-2 223 So. 3-4-85 Powell, Ohio Coffman Mark Crabtree
93 Nicolas, Brandon DL 6-5 275 Fr. 4-6-86 Santa Ana, Calif. Mater Dei Bruce Rollinson
84 + O’Hara, Michael WR 5-9 175 Jr. 3-17-83 Bellevue, Wash. Newport Gary Taller
85 ** Palmer, Billy TE 6-3 256 Sr. 1-27-81 Wyntree Heathrow, Fla. Lake Highland Prep Tim Borcky
2 * Parish IV, Freddie DB 6-0 202 So. 5-29-84 Redondo Beach, Calif. Long Beach Poly Raul Lapa
77 ** Pauly, Greg DT 6-6 295 Sr. 3-23-82 Waukesha, Wis. South Dave Rusch
16 ** Powers-Neal, Rashon FB 6-2 243 Sr. 4-3-83 St. Paul, Minn. Cretin-Derham Hall Rich Kallok
17 Price, Geoff P 6-3 190 So. 8-29-84 Hurst, Texas Colleyville Heritage Chris Cunningham
10 * Quinn, Brady QB 6-4 224 So. 10-27-84 Dublin, Ohio Coffman Mark Crabtree
62 * Raridon, Scott OL 6-6 310 Jr. 6-2-84 Mason City, Iowa Mason City John Lee
96 + Renkes, Bobby K/P 6-0 190 So. 8-12-84 Dallas, Texas Lake Highlands  Gary Gayden
16 + Revelle, Stan QB 5-11 195 Sr. 9-9-82 Poplar Bluff, Mo. Poplar Bluff Mark Barrouse
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University of Notre Dame
Football National Letter-of-Intent Signees
Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Hometown (High School)
Banda, Abdel LB 6-2 215 Orange, NJ (Delbarton) 
Bragg, Darrin QB 6-2 185 San Jose, CA (Bellarmine Prep) 
Brown, Justin DE/LB 6-4 225 Clinton, MD (Bishop McNamara) 
Crum, Maurice, Jr. LB 6-1 215 Riverview, FL (Tampa Bay Tech) 
Duerson, Tregg DB 5-10 170 Highland Park, IL (Loyola) 
Ferrine, Leo DB 6-0 180 Springfield, NJ (St. Peter’s Prep) 
Hoskins, Justin RB 6-0 195 Grand Rapids, MI (Creston) 
Incarnato, Chauncey OL 6-6 280 Dover, OH (Dover) 
Jabbie, Junior DB 5-11 190 Parlin, NJ (The Hun School) 
Kadous, John OL 6-7 310 Tucson, AZ (Salpointe Catholic) 
Lambert, Terrail DB 5-10 190 Oxnard, CA (St. Bonaventure) 
Nicolas, Brandon DL 6-5 275 Santa Ana, CA (Mater Dei) 
Talley, Ronald DE 6-4 245 Oak Park, MI (Renaissance) 
Vaughn, Chris WR 6-4 205 New Haven, CT (St. Thomas More) 
Vernaglia, Anthony OLB 6-4 220 Anaheim Hills, CA (Orange Lutheran) 
Walker, Darius RB 5-11 200 Lawrenceville, GA (Buford) 
Wolke, David QB 6-4 205 Mt. Juliet, TN (Smyrna) 

Notes About The 2004
Freshman Class
Notre Dame welcomes 17

to the 2004 roster. Did you
know…

The 17 players come from 11
states - California (4), New Jersey
(3), Michigan (2), Arizona,
Connecticut, Florida, Georgia,
Illinois, Maryland, Ohio and
Tennessee. 

As listed by position, the Irish add
to their roster four defensive backs,
three offensive linemen (one could
play on the defensive line), two
defensive ends (one could play
strongside linebacker), three line-
backers (one could play safety), two
running backs, two quarterbacks
and one wide receiver -- though
many of the players played multiple
positions in high school and could
move to other spots once they arrive
on campus. 

Among the 17 players are: 
• One player, running back, Darius

Walker was a member of the presti-
gious Parade Magazine All-America
Team

• Three players rated among the
top 100 nationally by ESPN.com --
running back Darius Walker (63rd),
defensive back Terrail Lambert
(85th) and outside linebacker
Anthony Vernaglia (95th). 

• Four players rated among the
top 150 nationally by collegefoot-
ballnews.com -- Vernaglia (98th),
running back Justin Hoskins
(124th), Walker (139th) and
Lambert (140th). 

• One member of the 20-player
“Best of the Midwest” team selected
by the Detroit Free Press -- defensive
end Ronald Talley (11th). 

• Two players named Gatorade
player of the year in their home
states -- Hoskins (Michigan) and
Walker (Georgia). 

• Two players who played in the
U.S. Army All-America game in San
Antonio -- offensive lineman John
Kadous and Vernaglia. 

• Three players who attended the
Notre Dame football camp in the
summer of 2003 -- Hoskins, Kadous
and lineman Brandon Nicolas. 

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl. DOB Hometown High School HS Coach
30 * Richardson, Mike CB 5-11 190 Jr. 2-18-84 Warner Robins, Ga. Warner Robins Richard Fendley
51 * Ryan, Jamie OL 6-5 310 Jr. 6-19-84 Tamaqua, Pa. Marian Catholic Stan Dakosty
43 * Salvador, Anthony LB 6-2 232 Jr. 5-4-84 Concord, Calif. De La Salle Bob Ladoucer
83 * Samardzija, Jeff WR 6-5 215 So. 1-23-85 Valparaiso, Ind. Valparaiso Mark Hoffman
50 * Santucci, Dan OL 6-4 292 Jr. 6-9-85 Chicago, Ill. St. Patrick’s Dan Galante
25 Schiccatano, Nate FB 6-2 242 Jr. 9-3-82 Coal Township, Pa. Southern Columbia Jim Roth
12 +* Schmidt, Josh FB 6-1 232 Sr. 11-30-82 Germantown, Tenn. Briar Crest Christian Hugh Freeze
82 ** Shelton, Matt WR 6-0 175 Sr. 4-1-82 Collierville, Tenn. Collierville Paul Cox
57 Stephenson Jr.,  Dwight LB 6-2 245 So. 9-11-84 Delray Beach, Fla. Pope John Paul II Dave Dunn
74 ** Stevenson, Dan OG 6-5 293 Sr. 10-4-82 Barrington, Ill. Barrington Al Kumrodt
21 ** Stovall, Maurice WR 6-5 227 Jr. 2-21-85 Philadelphia, Pa. Archbishop Carroll Dan Bielli
78 Sullivan, John C 6-3 295 So. 8-8-85 Old Greenwich, Conn. Greenwich Rich Albonizio
99 Talley, Ronald DL 6-4 245 Fr. 2-21-86 Oak Park, Mich. Renaissance William Hill
47 Thomas, Mitchell LB 6-3 230 So. 12-14-84 Opelika, Ala. Smiths Station Trey Holladay
26 Thomas, Travis RB 6-0 212 So. 12-3-84 Washington, Pa. Washington Guy Montecalvo
72 Thompson, Jeff OL 6-4 285 Sr. 9-18-82 Granger, Ind. Penn Chris Geesman
44 ** Tuck, Justin DE 6-5 261 Sr. 3-29-83 Kellyton, Ala. Cent. Coosa County Keith Bullard
80 Vaughn, Chris WR 6-4 205 Fr. 7-5-84 New Haven, Conn. St. Thomas More Timothy Riordan
42 Vernaglia, Anthony LB 6-4 220 Fr. 9-20-85 Anaheim Hills, Calif. Orange Lutheran Jim Kunau
3 Walker, Darius RB 5-11 200 Fr. 10-21-85 Lawrenceville, Ga. Buford Dexter Wood
17 + Warren, J.J. QB 6-1 184 So. 2-12-85 St. Helena, Calif. St. Helena Bryan Powell
45 + Whitney III, Rich DB 6-3 205 Jr. 6-22-84 Warminster, Pa. Kansas City Rockhurst Tony Severino
11 ** Wilson, Marcus RB 5-11 202 Sr. 9-25-83 Staten Island, N.Y. Poly Prep Deno Mangiero
13 Wolke, David QB 6-4 205 Fr. 4-16-85 Mount Juliet, Tenn. Smyrna Philip Shadowens
22 Wooden, Ambrose CB 5-11 186 So. 2-22-84 Baltimore, Md. Gilman Biff Possi
84 + Woods, Rob WR 6-2 205 Jr. 12-15-83 Atlantic, Iowa Atlantic Gaylord Schelling
9 Zbikowski, Tom DB 5-11 203 So. 5-22-85 Arlington Heights, Ill. Buffalo Grove Rich Roberts

* indicates number of monograms won
+ indicates non-scholarship (walk-on) player

Abiamiri ......................Ab-ee-uh-MEER-ee
Anastasio ................ahn-uh-STAH-zee-oh
Beidatsch ....................................BY-datsch
Budinscak ..............................BUD-in-zack
Burrell ........................................Bur-RELL
Ferrine ......................................Fuh-REEN
Frome ............................................Fr-ROM

Incarnato ............................in-car-NOT-oh
Kadous ..................................kuh-DOOCE
Landri ..........................................LAN-dree
Laux ................................................LOCKS
Leitko..........................................LIGHT-ko
LeVoir......................le-VORE (as is FORE)
Mattes ............................................MATT-is

Molinaro..............................maul-in-AIR-o
Ndukwe, Chinedum ..........en-DUKE-way,

SHIM-uh-doom
Raridon ......................................RARE-don
Rashon ......................................ruh-SHON
Rhema ............................................RAY-ma
Revelle ..........................................Re-VELL

Samardzija ......................suh-MARR-zhuh
Schiccatano ....................shick-a-TAWN-o
Vernaglia ..........................ver-NAG-lee-uh
Wolke ..........................................WOL-key
Zbikowski ........................zib-uh-COW-ski

Pronunciation Guide

2004 Freshman Roster


